
Edmonton Schools Junior High Curling League Contacts 2025-26

School Coaches Name (s) Coaches Email (s) # Teams

Mondays @ Saville Curling Club 8

Alex Janvier Luke Nakonechny / Donna Kisilevich

luke.nakonenchny@epsb.ca / 

donna.kisilevich@epsb.ca 1

Louis St. Laurent Marc Lapierre marc.lapierre@ecsd.net 2

Michael Phair Morgan Grace / Kim Hordal morgan.grace@epsb.ca; kim.hordal@epsb.ca 2

Vernon Barford Shauna Shaker miller.m.shaker@gmail.com 3

Fridays @ Saville Curling Club 18

Allendale Jill McPhee-Burton jill.mcphee-burton@epsb.ca 2

Avalon Shannon Webb shannon.webb@epsb.ca 3

Archbishop Joseph MacNeil  Christina Gaborak  christina.gaborak@ecsd.net 2

H.E.Beriault 
Katrina Smith / Greg Chin / Maia de 

Borja / Ken Deciembre

katrina.smith@ecsd.net; gregory.chin@ecsd.net; 

maiadeborja@ecsd.net; kenneth.deciembre@ecsd.net 2

Joey Moss Sherry Murugan / Alex Swoboda sherry.murugan@epsb.ca / alex.swoboda@epsb.ca 1

Monsignor Fee Otterson Peter Johnson peter.johnson@ecsd.net 1

Ottewell Sam Rokosh sam.young-rokosh@epsb.ca 2

Riverbend David Kidd David.Kidd@epsb.ca 3

Shauna May Seneca Karen Jones / Christine McVige karen.jones@epsb.ca / christine.mcvige@epsb.ca 2

Contacts: EPSB John Ioannides / Janelle Jager John.Ioannides@epsb.ca / Janelle.Jager@epsb.ca EPSB 19

Contact: ECSD Catherine Smith Catherine.Smith@ecsd.net ECSD  7
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